
‘THE DAILY MAIL, FREDERICTON, N. B.,, SATURDAY, JANUARY pi 1926. PAGE THREE 
aan aera a a 

~ Municipal 

AX 

- Action fat cdl on Spe tion of Coun. Clark- 
, son—Motion to Promote Legislation to Put 
Apportionment of Justice Accounts in Crim- 
inal Cases on Former Basis. 

{ 
: 

~ ention at tue meeting of the Muni 

pal Council of Yori, Friday aditer 

oon. No decision was reached ac 

jsicn being deferred until today. 

Administration of Justice 

._pertioned on the former 

and two thirds fo the county 

“stead of having each 

in legislation if the city 

able. An item of interest was 

connection with the salary of 

Recorder the Public 

mittee recommending 

of the fact ‘that the salary was 

shown as $3,200 whereas is should 

be $2,760. Recorder Brown presented 

a certified of an order-in-council 

passed by ithe Provincial Govern- 

ment in May last increasing the 

salary by $500 and he explained 

that the increase had been made 

because he had found it necessary 

io pay his assistant eighteen -dollars 

per week instead of, fourteen for 
which she 

" ‘he late Recorder T. H. Colter. 

~ 

P ~ 

Committees Named. 

Warden Cowperthwaite named 

:ommittees as follows: 
Printing—Manual, Smith, Morrison. 

‘Bond—Christie, Ebbett. 
Finance and Building—Seymagur, 

Jayner, €larkson. # 

5 Victoria Hospital Matters. 
Coun. Tilley Bird moved that the 

Tounty’s member on the Trustee 

Board of Victoria Hospital, be 
. 1eard. 

Coun. Hinchey objected that the 

“PHILLIPS” MILK 
OF MAGNESIA 

Unless you ask for “Phillips,” you 

may not get the original Milk of Mag- 

nesta prescribed by physicians for 50 

years as an antacid, laxative, correc- 
tive. 

Each bottle contains full directions 
—Any drug store. : 

: dg Matters Before 

F riday i Session 

\ : 
Hospital ‘matters took up much at 

TA 

resolution also was passed that the 
Accounts 

as they wfect criminal cases be ap- 
basis of 

ppe third to the city of Fredericton 

in- 
municipality 

pay according to the place ‘of origin 

> of the case. This is to be. embodied 

is -agree- 

in 
the 

Accounts com-| was 
investigation | 

had been engaged by | 

Council at 

i | 

usual delegation from) the Hospital 

Beard should put in an appearance. 

Coun. Clarkson's Suggestion. 

Coun. Clarkson reported as trustee 

for the County. He had a statement 

of paying and partially paying pat- 

ients. A grant of $3,000 had bcén 

given by the county last year. ile 

had been able. to" attend all the 
meetings of the Board which 

could. He recognized that the Trus- 

tee Board had a hard time to fin- 
ance it but he did not agree vith 

all the methods of administration. 

In figuring rates the highgand the 

low rates were added together, an 

average being struck. The average 

$3.50 per day but many of! 

the ward patients cost only 5 $3 

Against the county was a charge o 

'$4,402.20. Deducting the grant it left 
$1,402.20 owing by the county. He 

was compelled to state that many 

patients shown free or partially 

paying patients, who wora bette: 

able to pay than he was. There was 

scmething wrong howevar, in tke 

method of admitting patients, some 
were admitted on the order of the 

Secretary-Treasurer, others on the 

order of city officials the patien: 

being residents of the county. 

He had the proposition to make 

that a grant of 3500 or whatever 

sum, might be deemed proper be | 

granted freely to the Hospital and 

that the bills be paid by the county 
which are vouched for by councillors. 

Coun. C. W. Pond claimed that 

it was mot fair to charge the 

county with pauper patients the 

rate of paying patients. 

1) 

he 

at 

Matron From Stanley. 

In response to Coun. Hinch 

Coun. Clarkson said the matron wa: 

| Miss Pringle a mative, of Stanley 

\ Village. Coun. Hinchey agreed that, 

1% must be as good as any matron 

obtainable. He also argued that the] 

| present asked permission 

cillors were notilied later. 

Coun. Hinchey asked it it was not | 
true that paymenc was demanded be- 

fore admission. 

coun. Ularkson said it was no. 

correct. Coun. Hinchey said he had 

seen by the press that such had 

been done. Coun. Douglass 

about two Stanley cases, 

authorized the admission? 

Coun). Clarkson said one was an 

emergency case, admitted on a doc- 

tors’ order. 

Coun. Douglas said that this cas. 

who | hu 

was one which could not have beer 

classed as free. 

Coun. Hinchey said he never had 

received a communication from the 

Victoria Hospital during the six 

years he had been councillor. 

Coun. Clarkson” said that com- 

munications often went to cem- 

missioner of the poor. That would 

account for Coun. Hinchey getting 

no communication. 

Discussion Deferred. 

Coun. Whipple suggested that the 

discussion be postponed until Satur- 

day merning. Personally he favored | 

the suggestion of Coun. Clarkson. 

A motion to defer discussion until 

Saturday morning was carried. | 

| 

Public Accounts Report. 

Coun. Tilley Bird presented the rc | 

port of the Committee on Public 

Accounts which recommended pay- 

ment of $468.48. The greatel” part 

of/ this $331.18, was to Sheriff J. B. 

Hawthorne for expenses ig 

with executing Harry D. Williams 

Arthur Ellis was paid $178.15 for | 

hanging the convicted man. 

The report’ was adopted. 

_ Recorder's Salary. 

Coun. Tilley Bird for the Public 

Accounts Committee also recom- 

mended that there be an investiga- 

tion of the item of the Recorder's 

salary which was shown as $3,200 

when it should be $2,700. 

Recorder N. W. Brown who _ was 

rn ¢ 11 

a certified copy of an order-in-coun- 

cil increasing the salary by $500. 

Discussion ensued in which it 

stated that Secretary Treasurer 

had received no notice of the 

crease in salary. J 
The final decision was that the 

Council had no control over the 

matter and must pay the increased 

salary. 

Scott | 

in- 

Administration of Justice. 

Coun brought -up the 

matter of apporticnment of expenses 

Seymour 

poor patient had a right te the 

same attention as the rich “one. If | 

the county grant was not enough, let 

the grant he increased. Personally | 

he would like to see each parish pay- 

ing for its cwn patients. « 

As far as the order of a councillo: 

for admission of a patient was con 

cerned it was too much red tape. 

There would be no timé to look up 

a councillor to get an order in case 

cof illness. A patient might die be- 

fore an order cowld be given. 

Explanations. 

Coun. Clarkson said that there 
were many emergency cases, in 

which a councillors order could not 

be obtained before admission. Cou 

Men’s 6 in. Paimer Draw String 

Men’s 10 in. Palmer Horse Hide 
Men’s 6 in. Palmer Horse Hide | 

Youths 6 in. Palmer Plain Sewn 
Little Gents 6 in. Palmer 

: Shoepacks 
Boys and Misges 6 in. Palmer 

shoeing) 

BROBRRCKE 5. cb ae nov sbisiwbia 

and are first class standard bran 
itations. 

5 WE ALSO 
Mens 4 Buckle Overshoes. 

$5.00. We are going to sell 

We have a few Mens Macinaw 
qualities at greatly reduced 

Leather Gloves, 

Ladies’ 4 Buckle Overshoes, re 

Sale price 

CALL ON US 

— BROTHERS 
TO 

Continue Price Slashing Sale 
As a Result of our Advertising Campaign car- 

ried on through The Daily Mail, we have clean- 

ed out one stock of Farmer’s and Lumber- 

men’s Footwear but we have another supply 

which we will sell at the following low prices; 

Men’s 10 in. Palmer Draw String Shoepacks 

Men’s 6 in. Palmer Skowhegan Waterproaf "packs. .$3.50 

Boys’ 6 in. Palmer Plain Sewn Oiltanned ’packs. . 

Plain Sewn Oiltanned 

Style Draw String; (Just the thing for Snow- 

Youths 6 in. Horse Hide Indian Draw String THAR, $1.75 

Little Gents 6 in. Horse Hide Indian Draw String 

The above goods were all manufactured by the John Palmer Co., 

Splendid values, 

Mens Heavy Khaki Wool Trousers, $6.00 value at 
Mens Heavy Khaki Wool Breeches, Leather bound at 

Men’s All Wool Under Shirts. While they last going at 

All Wool Home Made Socks and Mittens. 
Mittens 

Ladies’ 2 Buckle and 2 Shap Button Overshoes, Regular $5.00° 

. Reg. Price Sale Price 
$5.50 $4.85 

$4.45 
$2.95 
$2.15 | 
$1.95 
$2.25 
$1.60 

Shoepacks ....... 

Indian Style D.S...$3.00 
ndian Style D.S. ..$2.50 

$2.75 
Oiltanned ’packs. .$2.00 

$1.25 
Horse Hide Indian 

Novaminas $2.25 $1.85 
$1.50 

$1.50 $1.25 

ds and New Stock—no trash or im- 

HAVE SOME 
worth at Jeast 

FAME atl SS. LT 

Jumpers and Shirts, excellent 

prices, ranging from $4.00 to $5.00 

ENE $1.00 

and Pullovers. 

gular $5.00. Sale price $3.50 

FOR BARGAINS 

|of the city paying 

of administration of justice between 

f city and county. In order to facilit- 

late settlement it was deemed advis- 

|able to return to the former system 

one-third and the 

of expenses 

instead of the city 

and the 

two-thirds such 

agreeing, 

paying for its own 

county paying for its own. 

He moved a resolution embodying 

his suggestion for consideration by 

the Committee on Legislation. 

The motion was carried. 

LIVELY 
INTERCHANGE 
AT OPERA HOUSE 

tvontinued from Page 2.) 

ed. The present council was not 

sponsible but had to clear up the sit- 

uation. - 

The present council had not been 

able to proceed with the Northumber- 

land Street Surface Sewer but he 

coulg assure the residents of the dis 

trict that the Council if returned 

would take action in the matter. 

In regard to the effort to have new 

police quarters furnished the Council 

had resisted it with the result of a 

great saving to the city. 

Mayor Phillips coneluded 

marks by saying he had presided over 

one of the best councils that ever sat. 

Its administration had been attended 

with efficiency and economy. He had 

reconsidereq his dectsion to retire be- 

cause of the campaign of slander and 

county 

the city 

cases 

red 

his re- 

"Her Nerves Were 

“All Broken Up’) 

She, Could Not Sleep 
Mrs. David Gallougher, 37 Lynd- 

hurst Ave., Hamilton, Ont., writes: 
— “My nerves “were all broken up 
and I could not sleep at night, and I 
would have to get up out of bed and 
walk the floor for hours at a time. 

After sid a Box of 

A 

1 Began To Feel Much Better, 
and after using a few more boxes 

I could enjoy my rest as well as ever 
I could.’’ 

H. & N. Pills have been on the 
market for the past 32 years; your 
nearest druggist sells the 2m; put up 
only by The 1. Milburn Co., Limited, 
Toronto, Out. 

I less the city “was to depend on 

! He also quoted from Rod and Gun. 

| criticism which had been begun, He | 

appealed for the votes of the ele setors | 

on Monday for the full ticket. 

Ald. David M¢Caughey. 

Ald. David McCaughey said he was 

pleased to be associated with men 

who had the best interests of the city 

at heart. He had enterea the Council 

two years ago believing Thane was ex- 

travagance and maladministration ae 

civic affairs. He had learned that much 

good work was being done by the 

members of the council and had learn- 

ed much. It was a dangerous time to 

make a change, while important mat- 

ters were under way. 

Ald. D. W. Olts. 

Ald. D. W. Olts said that ex-Mayor 

Reid and Mayor Phillips were two 

valuable men for the city. He felt that 

in justice to himself he should offer 

as a candidate as he never had been 

electeq by the voters. Touching upon 

the Pumping Station he said that a | 

new pumping unit was necessary un- | 

the | 

Holly Engnie forty years qld and con- 

demned long ago. Economy was a 

wonderful word. He had practiced it 

al lhis lifetime. He quoted statistics 

to show the economy of the system of | 

contract with the Maritime Electric | 

[ Co. He appealed for support of the | 

| whole ticket. 

< 
| 

Ald. W. E. parrall said he did rd 

think he had any sins to answer for. | 

He had been told that by Mr. Mitchell | 

the master-mind of the opposition | 

ticket. The members of that ticket 3 

Ald. W. E. Farrell. 

| elected would have to bow to his dic- 

| tates or make an enemy for life. oj 

himself had been approached by Mr. 

Mitchell and told that he would be ac- 

ceptable as 3 member of the ticket. At 

that time he was all right as far as 

the opposition was concerned. 

Ald. Farrell defendeq the vote of 

fifty dollars for taking photographs of 

salmon pools above the city. That ex- 

penditure already had brought book- 

ings of seven parties to fish salmon. 

| 

The speaker also denied that 

opposition had been refused the 

of the Opera House for a meeting. 

He also said that Mr. Mitchell ! 

in canvassing jim as a candidate had: 

| of the Council ticket on Monday. 

s'did not credit that but a short time 

[ago he wished to be Assistant Assess- 

Proved safe by millions and prescribed by physicians for 

Colds Headache 

Pain Neuralgia 

Neuritis 

Toothache 

Lumbago 

Rheumatism 

DOES NOT AFFECT THE HEART 

Also bottles of 24 and 100—Druggists. 
Aspirin is the trade mark (registered in Canada) of Bayer Manufacture of Monoacetie- 
acidester of Salicylicacid (Acetyl Salicylic Acid, “A. S. A.”’). While it is well known 
that Aspirin means Bayer manufacture, to assist/the public against imitations, the Tablets 
of Bayer Company will be stamped with their general trade mark, the ‘‘Bayer Cross.” 

Accept only “Bayer” package 

which contains proven directions. 
Handy “Bayer” boxes of 12 tablets 

— Ae] — 

ada Temperance Act enforcement He had been informed by one quit 

some years ago. ER to the inner circle that an ap 

He closed his rem.arks with an ex-| pointment as Assistant Assessor had 

pression of confidence in the return! been a means whereony the Council in 

cluding Mayor a lips had sought tc 

tie his hands. He dad aycided th2 zp 

pointment. 

“That is an absoluie falsehood.” re 

torted Mayor Phillips with aeaf. “The 

| man who said that was a liar.” 

It had been said that the “dictator” 

wished to be Princip:l Assessor. He 

or but refused a salary of 9250 desir- 

ing to have $350. 

Mr. Mitchell Replies. said that he woud 1 returned to pow- Teacher—Why did Abou Ben Ad 
er, would return control ‘of the police] Mr. Mitchell said he never sought|hem’s name lead all the rest? 
to the City Councii. He also referred | the office, Mayor Phillips askeq him to Sarah—Because it's first in the 
to incidents in con «tion with Can-'take it. alphabet. 

. a = ~ 

P J b rinting Job? 

HEN you want something done in the Printing 
line don’t forget that THE MAIL IS READY 
TO SERVE YOU. We carry a large stock and 

1 

We are 

Call at 32 

OUR PRICES WILL BE FOUND REASONABLE, con- 

sistent with First Class Work. 

orders for COUNTER CHECK BOOKS 

in one or two colors. 

some travelling salesman to come 

along, GIVE US YOUR ORDER NOW. 

We have, by far, the LARGEST and BEST EQUIPPED 

JOB PRINTING PLANT IN THE CITY, and can turn 

out all kinds of work promptly and efficiently. When in 

need of anything in our line call No. 6¥ on the telephone 

—WE WILL DO THE REST. 

The Mail Printing Company 
327-29 Queen Street. 

in a position to promptly fill 

Don’t wait for 

9 Queen Street or Phone 67 


